Negotiate And Enter Into A Delegated Maintenance Agreement With The California 

Department Of Transportation (Caltrans) To Include Maintenance Activities Such As 

Weed Abatement, Litter, And Debris Removal On Specified Caltrans Highway On-Ramps 

And Off-Ramps; (2) Accepting And Appropriating Up To Three Hundred Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($375,000) From Caltrans In Connection With The Agreement; And (3) 

Making California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

S6.9

26-0343

Sponsors: Office Of The Mayor and Jenkins

View Report And Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History

[...]

An Information Technology Professional Services Agreement With Medical Priority 

Consultants, Inc., Doing Business As Priority Dispatch Corp., For A Licensing And 

Hosting Software Suite To Support Fire And Medical Dispatching Operations, From 

October 1, 2025 Through September 30. 2028, In An Amount Not To Exceed One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) With An Option To Extend The Agreement 

For Two Additional Years At A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000.00) And Without Returning To Council; (2) Authorizing A One-Time 

Payment Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty Three Thousand And Thirty Dollars 

($233,,030) To Pay Outstanding Invoices From Fiscal Years 2022 -2025; (3) And Waiving 

The Competitive Multistep Solicitation Process For The Acquisition Of Information